

**BSE Limited** First Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Kind Attn: Mr Khushro A. Bulsara

General Manager & Head

**Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory** 

June 8, 2018 Sc - 15070

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Kind Attn: Mr Avinash Kharkar

Asst. Vice President **Listing & Compliance** 

Dear Sirs.

Re: Press Release - Tata Motors Group global wholesales at 107,343 in May 2018

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a Press Release issued by the Company on the above subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Yours faithfully, Tata Motors Limited

-19\Tata Motors\Stock Exchanges\SEBI LODR\Reg. 30 - Sales Reporting\Global\2. May 2018\Letter-NSE-BSE-Globalsales-May2018.docx





## for immediate use

PRESS RELEASE

## Tata Motors Group global wholesales at 107,343 in May 2018

**Mumbai, June 8, 2018:** The Tata Motors Group global wholesales in May 2018, including Jaguar Land Rover, were at 107,343 nos., higher by 24%, over May 2017.

Global wholesales of all Tata Motors' commercial vehicles and Tata Daewoo range in May 2018 were at 40,989 nos., higher by 45%, over May 2017.

Global wholesales of all passenger vehicles in May 2018 were at 66,354 nos., higher by 14%, compared to May 2017.

Global wholesales for Jaguar Land Rover were 48,786 vehicles (\*JLR number for May 2018 includes CJLR volumes of 7,037 units). Jaguar wholesales for the month were 15,320 vehicles, while Land Rover wholesales for the month were 33,466 vehicles.

\*CJLR – It is a JV between JLR and Chery Automobiles and is an unconsolidated subsidiary for JLR

-Ends-

## Issued by:

Tata Motors Corporate Communications E-mail: <a href="mailto:indiacorpcomm@tatamotors.com">indiacorpcomm@tatamotors.com</a>

Tel: +91 22-66657613 www.tatamotors.com